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ACROSS
1. Shot to swing
6. "In my opinion..."

11. Painter's preparatory
goop

16. Disapproving noise

19. "Opposites Attract”
singer Abdul

20. Name on the cover of
"Their Eyes Were
Watching God"

21. Like the most
desirable attendees

22. Did aroad race

23. Opening Ceremony
object, after British-to-
American translation?

26. Sport ___ (versatile
vehicle)

27. What to spend south of
the border

28. Cone-shaped cap

29. Use sandpaper,
perhaps

30. Nickname of a golfer
with an "army"

32. Capital located near
Paradise Island

35. Scans in a tube,
for short

36. Pre-burial ceremonies

37. Classic 1939 film, after
British-to-American
translation?

42. Popular toy at
the beach

43. Tibet's capital

44. Aslan or Mufasa

45. Ronda Rousey's sport,
for short

47. Calf-covering skirt

50. Contents of an old-
school well

51. Supt.'s charge

55. Put down some tile

57. Fruit that's often dried

59. Brownish pear variety

61. Ernie's favorite bath
toy, after British-to-
American translation?

64. "The Jungle
Book" snake

65. Military jacket feature

67. In desperate need
of water

68. Antibody maker of the
immune system

70. Got rid of

73. Opposite of 77-Down

75. One who gets under
your skin

76. Worry, as a bone

78. All the rage

79. ___lan (Chinese
broccoli)

80. Engine restarter, after
British-to-American
translation?

83. The Big Board (abbr.)

Stella Zawistowski

87. "Office" for a sculptor
89. "The Time
Machine" race
90. Cryptid of
the Himalayas
92. Fish without much of
a fin
93. Far-seeing prefix?
94. Fleur-de-___
96. Brief respite
98. Pundit's information
sources
100. Former Israeli prime
minister Barak
102. Fall fruit varietal, after
British-to-American
translation?
107. Daybed's kin
109. Wrapper of many a
maki roll
110. Lower the value of,
as currency
111. Not in the dark
112. Whence Henry VIII's
first wife
115. Chain of Stubs?
116. Grabs some shuteye
120. Auctioneer's offering
121. Super-hot chilies, after
British-to-American
translation?
125. Brian of ambient music
126. Upright spin in
figure skating
127. Fatty acid type
128. Its sound demonstrates
the Doppler effect
129. Orch. section
130. Voice a view
131. Business end of a ram?
132. Sporty auto options
DOWN
1. Each
2. Chaucer or
Grimm offering
3. Makes like a bull?
4. Candy bar lumps, often
5. Gene Kelly's genre
6. As a precaution
7. 2 Chainz's label
8. __ soda (soap
component)
9. Word of woe
10. Quaintly polite assent
11. Enough and to spare
12. Sin of a snob
13. Passive-aggressive
complaints
14. Certain network
protocol (abbr.)
15. Capital where Senators
are found?
16. Toady, after British-to-
American translation?
17. Composer who called
himself a
"gymnopedist”
18. Often-achy joints for

a runner
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24.
25.

31.

33.

34.
37.

38.
39.

40.

41.

42.

46.

48.

49.

52.

53.

56.

"The ___ Bitsy Spider"
Lucy and "The First
Family," to name a few
Sam of Spider-

Man fame

Simple form for a song
or poem

Ltrs. typed in a bar
Fluent without
substance

Cry of dismay
Symbols of strength
and endurance
Tender steakhouse
choice

Sound made by a
44-Across
Affectionate name for
un dominicano

"The Egg and I"
character played by
Marjorie Main
Super-handy type
Boot-shaped land

Dad to Regan, Goneril,
and Cordelia

Jobs no one wants
Mineral made of

lead sulfide

Lady who chaperones

58.

60.

62.

63.

66.

69.

70.

71.

72.

74.
77.
78.
81.

84.

85.

Many a "Star

Wars" character
"Finally" singer

__ Peniston

Get ready for

surgery, perhaps
Frequent duettist and
costar of Armstrong
Zoroastrianism
adherent

Capital of Calvados,
in France

Work, as an
archaeological site
Beyond annoyed
Device at Aspen, after
British-to-American
translation?
Novosibirsk no

Just about

With no warmth
whatever

Use an acetylene torch
No-good dude

Site whose ratings can
make or break a small
business

Unload, in a way

If not

88.

91.
95.

97.

101.
103.
104.
105.
106.

107.
108.
109.

113.
114.

117.
118.
119.
122.
123.

124.

"The Merry Widow"
composer Franz
Hoppy brews, familiarly
Get down to radio
length, perhaps
Smart TV option

Like some barbecues
World Heritage Site org.
Larry Ellison's firm
One way to park

Mac alternatives
What a rabbit sets, in
a marathon
Low-lying lands
"You can't make me!"
Rival of Claudia and
Cindy, in the '90s
"Pick me! Pick me!"
___contendere

(legal plea)

Sleek prefix

Get ready

Data for a phisher
Baseball uniform
component

National anthem
preposition

Winter hrs. on the
West Coast



